

## CHORIZO IBÉRICO

**PRODUCT DENOMINATION:**

*Chorizo Ibérico*

**PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION:**

*Cured-ripened meat derivative (R.D.474/2014).*

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:**

*Meat derivatives subjected to a salting and curing-maturation process, sufficient to give them their own organoleptic characteristics and stability at room temperature.*

**INGREDIENTS:**

*lean Iberian pork, lean pork, Iberian pork joints or bacon, paprika, salt, garlic, parsley and spices (Conservatives E-250, E-252), dextrin, dextrose and Stabilizer E-451. Collagen wrap. Withdraw wrapped before consumption. Smoked with oak firewood*

42976SI Perello Olives

Water; green pitted olives; chilli (**sulphites**); salt; flavour enhancers: monosodium glutamate and disodium ribonucleotides; acid: citric acid; antioxidant: ascorbic acid; preservative: potassium sorbate. For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain traces of **almonds** and **fish**.